As of the dates indicated and incorporating the assumptions previously described, the following schedule shows our
estimated percentage change in net interest income, based on a static balance sheet size, in the first year after the
interest rate change if interest rates were to sustain immediate parallel changes ranging from -100 bps to +300 bps.
INCOME SIMULATION – CHANGE IN NET INTEREST INCOME

March 31, 2016
Parallel shift in rates (in bps)1

Repricing scenario -100 0 +100 +200 +300

Fast (5.1)% —% 5.5% 9.4 % 11.9%
Slow (5.8)% —% 8.2% 15.7% 22.3%
1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.
For comparative purposes, the December 31, 2015 balances are presented in the following schedule.

December 31, 2015
Parallel shift in rates (in bps)1

Repricing scenario -100 0 +100 +200 +300

Fast (4.2)% —% 5.0% 8.6 % 11.1%
Slow (5.0)% —% 8.0% 15.5% 22.2%
1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.
The decrease in interest rate sensitivity was driven by purchases of securities and loan growth.
As of the dates indicated and incorporating the assumptions previously described, the following schedule shows our
estimated percentage change in EVE under parallel interest rate changes ranging from -100 bps to +300 bps.
CHANGES IN ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY

March 31, 2016

Repricing scenario -100
bps

0
bps

+100
bps

+200
bps

+300
bps

Fast 5.4% —% 1.1% — % (2.9)%
Slow 4.7% —% 4.6% 7.5% 8.9  %

77

Edgar Filing: CITIGROUP INC - Form 424B2

136

Table of Contents
ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

For comparative purposes, we applied the new model to the December 31, 2015 balances; these results are presented
in the following schedule.

December 31, 2015

Repricing scenario -100
bps

0
bps

+100
bps

+200
bps

+300
bps

Fast (1.8)% —% 0.4% (1.3)% (4.5)%
Slow (1.1)% —% 3.9% 6.1  % 7.2  %
Our focus on business banking also plays a significant role in determining the nature of the Company’s asset-liability
management posture. At March 31, 2016, $18.3 billion of the Company’s commercial lending and CRE loan balances
were scheduled to reprice in the next six months. Of these variable-rate loans approximately 96% are tied to either the
prime rate or LIBOR. For these variable-rate loans we have executed $1.4 billion of cash flow hedges by receiving
fixed-rates on interest rate swaps. Additionally, asset sensitivity is reduced due to $1.5 billion of variable-rate loans
being priced at floored rates at March 31, 2016, which were above the “index plus spread” rate by an average of 62 bps.